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BELL

BREATHITT

CLAY

FLOYD

HARLAN

HENDERSON

JOHNSON

KNOTT

County

8070307
8070332
8070332
8070344
8070363
8070372

8138018

8260660
8260681
8268036
8268043

8360358
8360377
8360379
8360389
8360406
8365449
8365524
8365583
8365589
8365614
8368068

8075225
8480234
8480260
8480321
8485434
8485522
8485526

8510042

8580242
8585064

8600449

Permit No

MI-7
MA-3
MI-4
RN-1
MI-3
MI-2

MI-10

AM-2
SU-1
RN-5
SU-6

MA-2
AM-1
MI-2
MI-1
MI-3
MI-7
MI-6
SU-4
RN-1
SU-1
MI-16

AM-2
MI-4
AM-1
SU-2
MI-16
SU-4
MI-4

MI-4

SU-1
MI-3

MI-8

Type

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
APPOLO FUELS INC
APPOLO FUELS INC
GATLIFF COAL COMPANY
XINERGY CORP
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

ICG HAZARD LLC

B & W RESOURCES INC
B & W RESOURCES INC
CHAS COAL LLC
XINERGY CORP

FCDC COAL INC
FCDC COAL INC
FCDC COAL INC
MATT/CO INC
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC
THE ELK HORN COAL COMPANY LLC
FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC
FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC
BLACKHAWK MINING LLC
FCDC COAL INC

XINERGY CORP
INFINITY ENERGY, INC
NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC

PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP

D & J COAL COMPANY LLC
CZAR COAL CORPORATION

ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

07/10/2012
07/09/2012
07/25/2012
07/31/2012
07/12/2012
07/20/2012

07/31/2012

07/10/2012
07/03/2012
07/10/2012
07/10/2012

07/23/2012
07/16/2012
07/12/2012
07/24/2012
07/02/2012
07/11/2012
07/05/2012
07/05/2012
07/05/2012
07/02/2012
07/18/2012

07/09/2012
07/05/2012
07/20/2012
07/09/2012
07/13/2012
07/10/2012
07/25/2012

07/19/2012

07/03/2012
07/20/2012

07/12/2012

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

LONDON

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

Regional Office
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KNOTT

KNOX

LAWRENCE

LESLIE

LETCHER

MAGOFFIN

MARTIN

MCLEAN

MORGAN

OWSLEY

PERRY

County

8600453
8605360
8605361
8605363
8605365
8605366
8605373

8610479
8610479
8610507

8640152

8660270
8660281
8660322
8665115
8669001

8670492
8670503
8670512
8675139
8675324
8679004

8775026

8800152
8800199

8755008

8888003

8950171

8970271
8970416
8970499

Permit No

MI-1
SU-3
SU-3
SU-3
SU-2
SU-2
RN-1

AM-1
RN-1
MI-1

MI-8

RN-1
MI-16
MI-7
MA-3
RN-5

RN-2
MI-2
MI-3
MI-15
SU-2
AM-2

MI-3

MI-9
MA-3

SU-1

RN-5

AM-2

MI-8
AM-4
MI-10

Type

ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
STEVEN D SINGLETON

BROKEN RIDGE LLC

BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION
ICG HAZARD LLC
B & W RESOURCES INC
BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION
SHAMROCK COAL COMPANY
INCORPORATED

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY
BSD1 LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY

LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC

BEECH FORK PROCESSING INC
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC

PENNYRILE ENERGY LLC

GOLDEN EAGLE, INCORPORATED

STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC

PINE BRANCH COAL SALES INC
LOCUST GROVE INC
FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

07/02/2012
07/25/2012
07/09/2012
07/09/2012
07/09/2012
07/09/2012
07/09/2012

07/05/2012
07/11/2012
07/27/2012

07/10/2012

07/16/2012
07/19/2012
07/03/2012
07/18/2012
07/19/2012

07/02/2012
07/20/2012
07/31/2012
07/25/2012
07/03/2012
07/23/2012

07/24/2012

07/05/2012
07/30/2012

07/30/2012

07/27/2012

07/02/2012

07/12/2012
07/12/2012
07/11/2012

Final Date

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
MIDDLESBORO
PIKEVILLE
MIDDLESBORO

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

Regional Office
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PERRY

PIKE

WEBSTER

WHITLEY

County

8977005
8978049

8800202
8980600
8980814
8980863
8980890
8980902
8984164
8984379
8985723
8988165
8989090

9175016
9175023
9176003

9180403
9180429
9188016

Permit No

MI-1
RN-5

SU-2
MI-5
MI-2
RN-4
RN-4
SU-1
RN-5
NW-1
MI-3
NW-1
MI-5

MA-9
MA-1
SU-1

MI-5
NW-1
SU-5

Type

PINE BRANCH COAL SALES INC
FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC

ICG EAST KENTUCKY LLC
APEX ENERGY INC
APEX ENERGY INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
PRIMETIME ENERGY LLC
ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC
LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC
NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY
APEX ENERGY INC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY

WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC
WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC
STEAMPORT, LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC
ARL RESOURCES, LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

07/20/2012
07/09/2012

07/02/2012
07/19/2012
07/26/2012
07/24/2012
07/23/2012
07/16/2012
07/31/2012
07/31/2012
07/17/2012
07/23/2012
07/10/2012

07/16/2012
07/03/2012
07/11/2012

07/26/2012
07/23/2012
07/26/2012

Final Date

LONDON
LONDON

PRESTONSBURG
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


